Record AS OF 4/08

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

06-10-2008

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

E TORNER HAN EENER HIN EENER HIN EEN HOUR ENN FANN FANN FANN FANN FANN FANN FANN	
103507866	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrial Tectonics, Inc. 6-908	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Industrial Tectonics, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Michigan ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/24/08	Internal Address: Street Address: 7222 W. Huron River Drive City: Dexter State: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48130 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ✓ Other see attached page 2	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,090,201 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl S. Clark	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Michigan Zip: 49501-2567 Phone Number: 616/949-9610 Fax Number: 616/957-8196 Email Address: cclark@priceheneveld.com	b. Deposit Account Number 16 2463 Authorized User Name Carl S. Clark
9. Signature: Signature	5/8/08 Date
Carl S. Clark Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Patent Recordation Cover Sheet - Page 2

3. To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0787 3 J472472008 700369218

Apr 24 2008 16:49

P. 04

Form FTO-1394 (R.sv. 07/05) OMB Collection 0681-0027 (euro. 6/30/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Tradement Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the altenhal documents of the new address(as) below.	
Industrial Testonios, inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
The state of the s	Additional numes, addresses, or citicenship attachied?
	Name; Industrial Tentonics, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State: Michigan	Street Address: 7222 W. Hump River Orbin
Other	City: Deeder
Chizanship (see guidelines)	State: Addison
Additional names of conveying parties attracted? Yes 7 N	Country: USA Zip: 48180
	July Association Chizamers
3. Nature of corresponde //Execution Date(a) :	General Partnership Citizeriship
Execution Date(a)	Limited Partnership Cittaeriship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Deldware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domicile
Z Other see stinched page 2	representative designation is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an Trademark Application No.(s)	5. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,090,201
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) strached? Yes I No Date if Application or Registration Number is Linknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Carl R. Clark	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Intermal Address; Price, Henoveld, et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 985 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567	Authorized to be charged to deposit abcount Enclosed
City: Grand Repids	8. Payment Information:
State: Minhigan Zip: 49801,2887	a. Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>018/040-0610</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 816/957-8198	b. Deposit Account Number : 18 2483
Ernell Address: colert@pricehenessid-com	Authorized User Name Carl & Clark
8. Signature:	4/24/08
Signature	Def
Carl S. Clark	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doournant:
Name of Person Signing wheel, amount, and accument:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fitted to (671) 373-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Bervises, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1440, Alexandria, VA 22313-1490

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0788

Attorney Docket: KAY01 T340

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

: 1,090,201 Registration

Registration Data : May 2, 1978

DECLARATION

I. Michael Purchase, declare the following:

- That I am General Manager of Industrial Tectonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having 1. offices located at 7222 W. Huron River Drive, Dexter, Michigan 48130;
- That I am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation; that said 2. corporation is the owner of the above-identified registration issued on May 2, 1978, as shown by records in the Patent and Trademark Office;
- That the mark shown therein has been in continuous use in interates commerce for five 3. consecutive years from the date of said registration to the present in connection with all the goods recited in the certificate of registration with no exceptions; that said mark is still in use in interstate commerce; that there has been no final decision adverse to Registrant's claim of ownership of said mark, to its right to register the same or maintain it on the register, and that there is no proceeding involving any of said rights pending and not disposed of either in the Patent and Trademark Offico or in the courts;

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0789**

Mark

: 177

Registration

: 1,090,201

Page 2

5.

4. That the above Mark "ITT" Registration No. 1,090,201, has been owned by Industrial

Tectonics, Inc. since November 6, 1985, as evidenced by the document recorded in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1998 at Reel 1773, Framo 0860;

That Industrial Tectonics, Inc. continues to be the owner of said mark, "ITI," and that the

assignment from Industrial Tectonics Bearing Corporation to General Electric Capital Corporation,

recorded on July 8, 2004 at Reel 2891, Frame 0439, and subsequently, the assignment from General

Electric Capital Corporation to Madeleine L.L.C., recorded on June 23, 2006 at Real 3339, Frame

0484 are invalid and should be withdrawn.

I declare further that all statements made herein are true and all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true, and that these statements were made with the

knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both,

under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may

jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it relates.

INDUSTRIAL TECTONICS, INC.

Michael Purchase General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0790